

IWL: NOI: 25: 2019

24th June, 2019

The Secretary	The Secretary
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051
Fax No 022-22723121/2037/39/41/61	Fax No 022-2659 8237/38

Scrip code: 539083

Scrip code: INOXWIND

Sub: Press Release - Inox Wind Commissions Common Power Evacuation Systems with ISTS network at Dayapar, Gujarat

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to announce the commissioning of the common power evacuation facilities at Dayapar site in District Bhuj in the State of Gujarat. The common power evacuation systems for the wind park comprise of a 220 KV Sub-station, a 220 KV Double Circuit Transmission line and associated infrastructure. This common infrastructure is capable of supporting power evacuation of over 600 MW.

A Press Release being issued by the Company in this regard is enclosed.

Please take the above on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For Inox Wind Limited

Deepak Banga

Company Secretary

Encl: as above



Energizing India

Press Release

Inox Wind Commissions Common Power Evacuation Systems with ISTS network at Dayapar, Gujarat

- 220 KV Sub-Station, 220 KV Transmission Line and Associated Infrastructure Commissioned
- Common Infrastructure Facility to Evacuate over 600 MW Power

Noida, 24th June 2019: Inox Wind Limited, India's leading wind energy solutions provider, is pleased to announce the commissioning of the common power evacuation facilities at Dayapar site in District Bhuj in the State of Gujarat. The common power evacuation systems for the wind park comprise of a 220 KV Sub-station, a 220 KV Double Circuit Transmission line and associated infrastructure. This common infrastructure is capable of supporting power evacuation of over 600 MW. This will enable commissioning of projects won under various SECI auctions with state of the art 2 MW & 3.3 MW wind turbines.

The successful commissioning of the common power evacuation facilities at Dayapar is testament to Inox Wind's project execution prowess and further strengthens the Company's position as the leading wind power solutions provider in Gujarat. Inox Wind presently has more than 1400 MW of developed and under development projects in the State and more than 2.6 GW installations all over India. With one of the largest project site inventories in the country across wind rich states, the Company has several projects which are currently under development as part of its turnkey solutions for clients.

Inox Wind offers its clients total wind power solutions including wind resource assessment, acquiring land, developing the entire site infrastructure, building the power evacuation system, supplying the WTGs, erection and commissioning services, long term operations and maintenance services as well as post commissioning support.

ABOUT INOX WIND:

Inox Wind is India's leading wind energy solutions provider servicing IPPs, Utilities, PSUs & Corporate Investors. Inox Wind is a fully integrated player in the wind energy market with three state-of-the-art manufacturing plants in Gujarat, Himachal Pradesh and Madhya Pradesh. The plants near Ahmedabad (Gujarat) and Barwani (Madhya Pradesh) manufacture Blades & Tubular Towers while Hubs & Nacelles are manufactured at the company's facility at Una (Himanchal Pradesh). Inox Wind's manufacturing capacity stands at 1,600 MW per annum.

IWL manufacture key components of WTGs in-house to maintain high quality, most advanced technology, reliability and cost competitiveness. Inox Wind has obtained ISO 9001:2008, ISO 14001:2004, OHSAS 18001 and ISO 3834 certifications for its management systems pertaining to manufacturing, installation, commissioning and O&M of wind turbines. Inox Wind offers complete end to end solutions from concept to commissioning. Besides manufacturing and supply of WTGs, Inox Wind offers services including wind resource assessment, site acquisition, infrastructure development, erection and commissioning and long term O&M of wind power projects.

For more information please contact:

Investor Relations
Inox Wind Limited
Phone: 0120- 6149 600

Email-investors.iwl@inoxwind.com